
Monday - June 22
Registration Open - 1:00pm to 5:00pm - Ottawa Ballroom
Bus Tour No. 1 - To Henry Ford Museum/Greenfield Village 8:00am to 5:00pm* 
Pontiac Transportation Museum Open House (Volunteers/ Early Birds) - 6pm - 9pm 

Tuesday - June 23
Swap Meet Setup - 8:00am to 5:00pm - Hotel Parking Lot
Indoor Vendors Setup - 8:00am to 5:00pm - Hotel
Board of Directors Meeting - 8:00am - 4:00pm - M1 Meeting Room
Chapter Display & Model Car Display Setup 8:00am to 5:00pm Ottawa Ballroom
Registration Open - 1:00pm to 5:00pm - Ottawa Ballroom
Tech Inspection Open - 1:00pm to 5:00pm - Oakland Expo Center
Bus Tour No. 2 - Stahls Auto Museum - 12:00am to 5:00pm*

Wednesday - June 24
Registration Open - 8:00am - 12noon - 1:00pm to 5:00pm - Ottawa Ballroom
Swap Meet Open - 8:00am to 5:00pm - Hotel Parking Lot
Indoor Vendors Open - 8:00am to 5:00pm - Hotel
Chapter Display & Model Car Display Open 8:00am to 5:00pm - Ottawa Ballroom
Tech Inspection Open - 8:00am to 12noon - 1:00pm to 5:00pm - Oakland Expo Center
Bus Tour No. 3 - Ladies Shopping Tour to Frankenmuth - 9:00am to 4:00pm*
Bus Tour No. 4 - Ypsilanti to Roush to Lingenfelter - 8:00am to 5:00pm*
Guest Speaker - Jim Secreto 1:00 to 2:30 - Oakland Ballroom-Salon C
Guest Speaker-Terry Connolly - 3:00 to 4:30 - At Pontiac Transportation Museum
POCI Welcome Night Party - 6:00 to 10:00 - Still working out details -The Treasury & PMD Garage

Thursday - June 25
Registration Open - 8:00am to 12noon - 1:00pm to 5:00pm - Ottawa Ballroom
Swap Meet Open - 8:00am to 5:00pm - Hotel Parking Lot
Indoor Vendors Open - 8:00am to 5:00pm - Hotel
Chapter Display & Model Car Display Open 8:00am to 5:00pm - Ottawa Ballroom
Tech Inspection Open - 8:00am to 12noon - 1:00pm to 5:00pm - Oakland Expo Center
Oakland Breakfast Cruise - 8:30am to 11:30am Driving Tour - Fieldstone Golf/Meadow Brook Hall
Chapter Presidents Meeting - 11:00am to 12:00pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon B
Guest Speaker - Pontiac Designers - 1:00pm to 2:30pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon C
Bus Tour No. 5 - Pontiac-Oakland-GMC Historic Sites - 2:00am to 5:00pm*
Points Judged Training - 1:00pm to 3:00pm - M1 Meeting Room
Street Rod Modified Firebird Chapter Meeting - 9:00am to 10:00am - Oakland Ballroom-Salon D
Custom Safari Chapter Meeting - 10:00am to 11:00am - Oakland Ballroom-Salon E
Overhead Cammers Chapter Meeting - 10:00am to 11:00am - Oakland Ballroom-Salon B
Firebird Chapter Meeting - 11:00am to 12:30pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon A
2+2 Chapter Meeting - 11:00am to 12:00pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon D
Early Times Chapter Meeting - 2:00pm to 3:00pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon D
POCI Chapter Night Banquet - Happy Hour 6:00pm to 7:00pm - Oakland Ballroom
POCI Chapter Night Banquet - Dinner and awards - 7:00pm to 9:00pm - Oakland Ballroom

Friday - June 26
Registration Open - 8:00am to 12noon - 1:00pm to 5:00pm - Ottawa Ballroom
Swap Meet Open - 8:00am to 5:00pm - Hotel Parking Lot
Indoor Vendors Open - 8:00am to 5:00pm - Hotel
Chapter Display & Model Car Display Open 8:00am to 5:00pm Ottawa Ballroom
Tech Inspection Open - 8:00am to 12noon - 1:00pm to 4:00pm - Oakland Expo Center
Bus Tour No. 6 - General Motors Proving Ground Tour - 9:00am to 12:00pm and 1:00pm-4:00pm*
Points Judge Breakfast - 7:00am to 8:00am - M1 Meeting Room
Points Judge Car Show - 8:00am to 4:00pm Oakland Expo Center
Road Warrior Lunch Cruise - 9:30am to 4:00pm - Driving Tour - Still working out details?
Guest Speaker - John Middlebrook - 1:00pm to 2:30pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon C
Guest Speaker - The Last Fiero (Plant Manager+) - 3:00pm to 5:00pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon C
Grand Prix Chapter Meeting - 9:00am to 10:30pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon D



PCPV Chapter Meeting - 10:30pm to 12:00pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon E
Australian Performance Chapter Meeting - 11:00am to 12:00pm Oakland Ballroom-Salon A
Little Indians Chapter Meeting - 1:00pm to 2:00pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon D
GMC Chapter Meeting 2:00pm to 3:00pm - Oakland Ballroom-Salon E
100th Anniversary Parade - 6:30pm to 8:00pm - Downtown Pontiac

Saturday - June 27
Swap Meet Open - 8:00am to 5:00pm - Oakland Expo Center
Popular Vote Car Show - 8:00am to 3:00pm - Oakland Expo Center
Presentation of Colors and National Anthem - Oakland Expo Center
Protest Period: 8:00am to 9:00am - Oakland Expo (Pop-Up)
Popular Voting Time - 9:00am to 12:00pm - Oakland Expo Center
Awards Event Happy Hour - 6:00pm to 7:00pm - Host Hotel - Oakland Ballroom
Awards Event - 7:00pm - 10:pm - Host Hotel - Oakland Ballroom

Sunday - June 28
POCI Day at the Pontiac Transportation Museum - 9:00am - 12:00noon - PTM

*All bus tours meet outside the Ottawa entrance 15 miutes before departure time.


